
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018734-2021 

Awarded contract

Provision of Waste Management Services 

Solihull College and University Centre

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-018734

Published: 4 August 2021, 11:59am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Solihull College and University Centre

Blossomfield Road

Solihull 

B91 1SB

Contact

Procurement 

Email

procurement@solihull.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018734-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018734-2021
mailto:procurement@solihull.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

UKG32 - Solihull

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.solihull.ac.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.solihull.ac.uk/


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Waste Management Services 

Reference number

WAST_0221

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Waste Management Services across all three campuses Blossomfield (B91 1SB),
Woodlands (B36 0NF) and Stratford Upon Avon (CV37 9QR). Please see the Scope and
Guidance document for further information.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £170,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services
90511000 - Refuse collection services
90514000 - Refuse recycling services
90510000 - Refuse disposal and treatment



Page 4 to 8

90513000 - Non-hazardous refuse and waste treatment and disposal services
44613800 - Containers for waste material
44613700 - Refuse skips
90000000 - Sewage, refuse, cleaning and environmental services
34928480 - Waste and rubbish containers and bins
90533000 - Waste-tip management services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG32 - Solihull

Main site or place of performance

Main Campus is Blossomfield (B91 1SB). Waste management services also required at
Woodlands (B36 0NF) and Stratford Upon Avon (CV37 9QR)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Open tender for the provision of Waste Management Services across all Campuses 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Qualitative / Weighting: 55

Cost criterion - Name: Whole Life Cost / Weighting: 45

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Added value options for skip hire, specialist waste removal and confidential paper waste will
be provided for for College consideration. These are not scored as part of the waste
management services tender requirement and included for cost comparison / best value
purposes only. 

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-004845

/Notice/004845-2021


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Provision of Waste Management Services 

Lot No

1

Title

Waste Management 

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

B&M (Waste Services) Ltd

Iris House, Dock Road South, Bromborough, Merseyside, CH62 4SQ



Page 7 to 8

Wirral

CH62 4SQ

Email

tenders@bandmwaste.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD74 - Wirral

National registration number

3473370

Internet address

http://www.bagnallandmorris.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £170,000

Lowest offer: £132,000 / Highest offer: £170,000 taken into consideration

mailto:tenders@bandmwaste.com
http://www.bagnallandmorris.com


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Solihull College and University Centre 

Blossomfield Road

Solihull

B91 1SB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-14T04:14:37+0100
	TCPDF




